P \$40.00 1205

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECRETSEAL INC.	06/03/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pervasive Security Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2471 East Bayshore Road
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12057015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.371.2600 Email: jeisenbe@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2222.539000S

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=SecretSEALtoPervasiveNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021406 FRAME: 0752

500624214

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECRETSEAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECRETSEAL INC." TO "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3302207 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1809793

RECORDED: 08/19/2008

020354817

REEL: 021406 FRAME: 0753